## Wisconsin Environmental Education Board

110B Trainer Natural Resources Bldg, University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point, 800 Reserve Street, Stevens Point, WI 54481

## **NEWS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

**CONTACT:** 

December 9, 2015

Ginny Carlton, Administrative Specialist (715) 346-3805

email: weeb@uwsp.edu

## Wisconsin Environmental Education Board Seeks Representatives

The Wisconsin Environmental Education Board (WEEB) is soliciting nominations for three Board members. Selected individuals will serve as the Business & Industry representative, Energy representative or Nature Center/Musem/Zoo representative. The term will begin July 1, 2016 and end June 30, 2017.

The WEEB was created in 1990 to identify needs, establish priorities and provide grants for environmental education in Wisconsin. In this capacity, the Board advises the Department of Public Instruction, the Department of Natural Resources, the University of Wisconsin System and the Wisconsin Technical College System on the direction and needs for providing environmental education in schools, organizations, communities, nature centers, colleges and universities, and various other sectors. The Board meets quarterly, typically in January, April, July and October.

To submit a nomination, please contact WEEB at 110 Trainer Natural Resources Bldg., UW-Stevens Point, 800 Reserve St., Stevens Point WI 54481, weeb@uwsp.edu, or (715) 346-3805. Alternatively, the nomination form may be downloaded from the WEEB website at:

http://www.uwsp.edu/cnr-ap/weeb/SiteAssets/volunteer/NOMFRM2016.pdf

Nomination deadline is Friday March 25, 2016